
            5−YEAR OPERATING PLAN RECIPIENTS

        FOREST MANAGEMENT PLAN − DISTRICT 16

**Names underscored only to be sent minutes by e−mail

    Names with mail next to name to be sent by mail

    Others do not send minutes

    (Revised Dec. 6, 2000)(Revised Apr. 18/01 )(July 4, 2001)

NAME AFFILIATIONADDRESSPHONE/FAX
NUMBERS

COMMENTS

Anderson,
Jeff

Gros Morn
National
Park

P. O. Box
130

Rocky
Harbour, NF
A0K 4N0

Ph: (O) 458−3584
(H) 458−3159

Fax: 458−2059

email:
jeff_anderson@pch.gc.ca

Alternate: Stephen
Flemming

X

e−mail:
stephen_flemming@pch.gc.ca

Arnold,
Paul

West Nfld.
Model
Forest

P. O. Box 68

Corner
Brook, NF
A2H 6C3

Ph: (O) 637−7308
(H) 78302038

Fax: 634−0255

e−mail:
parnold@wnmf.com

Barnable,
Paul

Dept. of
Environment
& Labour

Dept. of
Environment
& Labour

Water
Resources
Division

Box 2006

Corner
Brook, NF.,
A2H 6J8

Ph: (O) 637−2431
(H) 634−8479

Fax: 637−2541

e−mail:
pbarnable@mail.gov.nf.ca

Alternate Milton
Crewe

X

e−mail:
mcrewe@mail.gov.nf.ca
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Bell, Ian
(Mail)

Dept. of
Forest
Resources &
Agrifoods

Dept. of
Forest
Resources &
Agrifoods

Pynn’s
Brook,

Box 340

Pasadena, NF
A0L 1K0

Ph: (O) 686−5672
(H) 686−2609

Fax: 686−2491

Budgell,
Wayne
(Mail)

Communications,
Energy and
Paper
Workers
Union −
Local 60N

Box 913

Grand
Falls−Windsor,
NF A2A 2P7

Ph: (O) −
709−489−2900

Fax: (O)
−709−489−8645

Bishop,
Eli
(Mail)

White Bay
South
Development
Assoc. &
IAS

General
Delivery

Pollard’s
Point, NF
A0K 4B0

Ph: (H) 482−2344

Fax: 482−2045

Bonnie Green

Brain,
Don

Abitibi
Consolidated

7 Mill Rd.,

Grand
Falls−Windsor,
NF A2A 2K1

Ph: (O) 292−3371
(H) 489−2586

Fax: 489−7493

e−mail:
don−brain@abicon.com

Alternate Eli
Sheppard

X

e−mail:
eli−sheppard@nf.abin.com

Burton,
Ron

Dept.
Fisheries &
Oceans

Area Habitat
Co−ordinator

1 Regent Sq.
Corner
Brook, NF
A2H 6K6

Ph: (O) (709)
637−4349

Fax: (709)
637−4445

e−mail:
BurtonR@DFO−MPO.GC.CA

Chaisson,
Dan

Dept. of
Tourism,
Culture &
Recreation

Dept. of
Tourism,
Culture &
Recreation

Box 2006

Corner
Brook, NF
A2H 6J8

Ph:(O) (709)
637−2280

Fax:709−637−7713

e−mail:
dchaisson@mail.gov.nf.ca
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Churchill,
Matt

Corner
Brook Pulp
& Paper
Ltd.

P. O. Box
2001

Corner
Brook, NF
A2H 6J4

Ph: (O) 637−3371
(H) 634−1205

Fax: 637−3469

email:
mchurchill@cb.kruger.com

Cochrane,
Stu

Dept. of
Mines &
Energy

Dept. of
Mines &
Energy

1A Tenth
Avenue

Pasadena, NF
A0L 1K0

Ph: (O) 686−2054
(H) 686−5365

Fax: 686−2733

e−mail:
pasmines@thezone.net

Crewe,
Milton

D

ept. of
Environment
& Labour

Dept. of
Environment
& Labour

Environment
Assessment
Division

Box 2006

Corner
Brook, NF.,
A2H 6J8

Ph: (O) 637−2375
(H) 686−5292

Fax: 637−2541

e−mail:
mcrewe@mail.gov.nf.ca

Alternate Paul
Barnable

X

e−mail:
barnablep@mail.gov.nf.ca

Dearin,
Charles

NALE (Nf.
& Lab
Explorationists)

NALE

7 Parsons
Place, St.
John’s, A1A
1Y2

Ph: (O) 722−3992

Fax: 722−6511

e−mail:
chasd@roadrunner.nf.net

Alternate Robert
Kelly

X

e−mail:
executive.director@nf.sympatico.ca

Dolter,
Sean

West Nfld.
Model
Forest

Box 68

Corner
Brook, NF
A2H 6C3

Ph: (O) 637−7303
(H) 634−7112

Fax: 634−0255

e−mail:
sdolter@wnmf.com

Alternate Paul
Arnold

X

e−mail:
parnold@wnmf.com

Drake,
Martha

Dept. of
Tourism,
Culture &
Recreation

Provincial
Archaeologist

Dept. of
Tourism,
Culture &
Rercreation

Box 8700

Ph: (O) 729−2462
(H) 754−9154

Fax: 729−0870

e−mail:
mdrake@mail.gov.nf.ca
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St. John’s,
NF A1B 4J6

Dunsworth,
Sherry

Epoch Rock
Inc.

36 Birchview
Drive

Pasadena, NF
A0L 1K0

Ph: 686−2874

Fax: 686−2026

e−mail:
sdunsworth@epochrock.com

Alternate Jamie
Meyer

email:
meyer.dunsworth@nf.sympatico.ca

Flemming,
Stephen

Parks
Canada

General
Delivery

Rocky
Harbour, NF
A0K 4N0

Ph: 458−3577

Fax: 458−2059

e−mail:
stephen_flemming@pch.gc.ca

Gale,
Gary

Hampden
Economic
Dev. Comm.

Box 130

Hampden,
NF A0K 2Y0

Ph: (O) 482−2422
(H) 455−4591

Fax: 455−3231

e−mail: on Lem’s
list

Sharon Mirault

General Delivery

Sop’s Arm, NF
A0K 5K0

Hann,
Pat

Facilitator Extension
Comm. Dev.
Co−operative

P. O. Box
5054, Stn. C

St. John’s,
NF A1C 5V3

Ph: (O) 579−8950
(H)

Fax: 579−3526

e−mail:
extcoop@extensionco−op.nf.net

Jennings,
David
(Mail)

Nf. & Lab.
Outfitters
Assoc.

Box 2526,
R.R.2

Corner
Brook, NF
A2N 6B9

Ph: 639−3036

Fax: 783−2180

Alternate Roger
KeoughX

Kelly,
Robert

Director

N&L
Chamber of
Mineral
Resources

Nf. & Lab.
Chamber of
Mineral Res.

Box 21463

St. John’s,
NF

A1A 5G6

Ph: &22−9542

Fax: 722−8588

e−mail:
executive.director@nf.sympatico.ca

Alternate Charlie
DearinX

e−mail:
chasd@roadrunner.nf.net

King.
Leon

Dept. of
Fisheries &
Oceans

Area Habitat
Biologist −
Central

Dept. of
Fisheries &

Ph: (O) 292−5197

Fax: 292−5203

e−mail:
kingl@dfo−mpo.gc.ca
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Oceans

4A Bailey
Street, Suite
200

Grand
Falls−Windsor,
NF A2A 2T5

Manion,
Gene
(Mail)

Outfitter Box 923

Corner
Brook, NF
A2H 6J2

Ph: (O) 634−8855
(H) Same

Fax: 634−9699

MacLellan,
Heather

Dept. of
Tourism,
Culture &
Recreation

Assistant
Deputy
Minister

Natural and
Cultural
Heritage

Box 8700

St. John’s,
NF AlB 4J6

Ph: 729−3609

Fax: 729−0870

e−mail:
hmaclellan@mail.gov.nf.ca

Moore,
Darren

Dept. of
Gov’t
Services &
Lands

Land
Management
Specialist

Crown Lands
Division

Dept. of
Gov’t
Services &
Lands

Box 2006

Corner
Brook, NF
A2H 6J8

Ph: (O) 637−2386
(H) 686−5691

Fax: 637−2905

e−mail:
dmoore@mail.gov.nf.ca

Alternate Richard
Carey

e−mail:
rcarey@mail.gov.nf.ca

Moores,
Len

Dept. of
Forest
Resources &
Agrifoods

Ecosystem
Management
Division

Dept. of
Forest
Resources &
Agrifoods

Box 2006,
Fortis
Building

Corner
Brook, NF

Ph: (O) 637−2297
(H) 634−6935

Fax: 637−2290

e−mail:
lmoores@mail.gov.nf.ca
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A2H 6J8

Nicholl,
David
(Mail)

(Send
alternate
copies also
− B.
Pittman)

Local
Service

General
Delivery

Sop’s Arm,
NF

A0K 5K0

Ph: 482−2610

Fax: 482−2045

Bruce Pittman
(Mail)

General Delivery

Sop’s Arm, NF
A0K 5K0

Tel: 482−2810

Nicholl,
Bruce

District
Ecosystem
Manager

Dept. of
Forest
Resources &
Agrifoods

Box 280,
Pasadena,
NF, A0L
1K0

Ph: (O) 686−2071
(H) 686−5073

Fax: 686−2071

e−mail:
lmayo@nf.aibn.com

Osmond,
Fred
(Mail)

Burton’s
Cove
Logging &
Lumbering

Box 198

Hampden,
NF A0K 2Y0

Ph: (O) 455−4200
(H) 455−3208

Fax: 455−4201

Osmond,
Norm
(Mail)

Mayor −
Town of
Hampden

Town
Council of
Hampden

General
Delivery

Hampden,
NF. A0K
2Y0

Ph:(Town
Council)−455−4212
(H) 455−4431

Fax: (Town
Council) −
455−2117

Alternate: Paul
Rose

X

e−mail:
parose@stemnet.nf.ca

Ralph,
Henry

(Mail
instead of
e−mail)

as per
letter
from W.
Budgell−
01−01−10)

C.E.P. Local
60N

Club 63,
Lincoln Rd.
Box 913

Grand
Falls−Windsor,
NF A2A
2P7

Henry Ralph

General
Delivery

Pollard’s
Point, NF
AOK 4B0

Ph: (O)
489−2900(Grand
Falls #)

Ph: (H) 482−2010
(Pollards Pt)

Fax: 489−8645
(Grand Falls #)

e−mail:
henry_ralph13@hotmail.com.
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Randell,
Kenneth

Concerned
Citizen

General
Delivery

Hampden,
NF A0K 2Y0

Ph: (H) 455−3361

e−mail:
ken.randell@nf.sympatico.ca

Renouf,
Craig

Dept. of
Forest
Resources &
Agrifoods

Dept. of
Forest
Resources &
Agrifoods

Box 2006,
Fortis
Building

Corner
Brook, NF
A2H 6J8

Ph: (O) 637−2923

(H) 639−8180

Fax: 637−2403

e−mail:
crenouf@mail.gov.nf.ca

Ricketts,
Beryl
(Mail)

Councillor General
Delivery

Jackson’s
Arm, NF
A0K 3H0

Ph: 459−4251

Fax: 459−3173

Alternate: Terry
House (Mail)

Jackson’s Arm, NF
A0K 3H0

Roberts,
Bruce

Natural
Resources

P. O. Box
960

Corner
Brook, NF
A2H 6J3

Ph: (O) 637−4933
(H) 685−8123

Fax: 637−4910

e−mail:
bar@nrcan.gc.ca

Alternate Paul
Carter

e−mail:
pcarter@nrcan.gc.ca

Rose,
Paul

Hampden
Community
Council

General
Delivery

Hampden,
NF A0K 2Y0

Ph: 455−3476

Fax: 455−2107

e−mail:
parose@stemnet.nf.ca

Alternate Norman
Osmond

Hampden
Community
Council

Sheppard,
Eli

Abitibi
Consolidated

Stephenville,
NF

Ph: 643−7547

e−mail:
eli_sheppard@nf.abin.com

Alternate: Don
Brain

X

Smith,
Randy
(Mail)

Concerned
Citizen

General
Delivery

Sop’s Arm,
NF A0K 5K0

Ph: (H) 482−2855

Soper,
Leah

Ecologist Dept. of
Forest
Resources &
Agrifoods

Ph: (O) 637−2399
(H) 785−2900

Fax: 637−1377
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Box 2006,
Massey
Drive

Corner
Brook, NF
A2H 6J8

e−mail:
lsoper@mail.gov.nf.ca

VanDussen,
George

Corner
Brook Pulp
& Paper
Ltd.

Corner
Brook Pulp
& Paper Ltd.

Box 2001

Corner
Brook, NF.
A2H 6J4

Ph: (O) 637−3104
(H) 639−1983

Fax: 637−3469

e−mail:
gvandussen@cb.kruger.com

Walsh,
Adrian

Outfitter 56 Midland
Row

Pasadena, NF
A0L 1K0

Ph: (O) 686−2096
(H) 686−2325

Fax: 686−5301

e−mail:
info@mainriversafari.com

Alternate
Margueretta
WalshX

Walsh,
Jim

U.B.C.
Local 579

5
Harbourview
Cres

Stephenville,
NF A2N 3L3

Ph: (H) 643−5800
Fax: 643−5900

e−mail:
JimWalsh@NF.aibn.com

Wells,
Walter

Welco
Ventures

P. O. Box
223, R. R #2

Deer Lake,
NF A0K 2E0

Ph: (O) 635−7280
(H) 635−7206

Fax: 635−7509

e−mail:
walter.wells@nf.sympatico.ca

Cormack
Community
Council

N

ote:
Anthony
Alexander

(give Mins.
& Agenda to
Harold Fry)

Box 4, Site
26, R.R.#2

Deer Lake,
NF A0K 2E0

Ph: 635−7025

Fax: 635−7363
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